



**Purpose of Modification:**

The purpose of this modification is to update Section B, *Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs*. The subject modification definitizes Request for Equitable Adjustment (REA) 2012-009, *Multi-Employer Pension Plan Contribution for Plan Year 2012*.

**Description of Modification:**

1. The table in Section B, *Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs*, Contract Section B.2 *Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value*, paragraph (c) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following table, which incorporates the following revisions:
  - Increase the Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC) by \$573,867, from \$10,646,156,688 to \$10,646,730,555;
  - Increase the Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) by \$573,867 from \$11,254,592,791 to \$11,255,166,658; and
  - Said REA, 2012-009, is non-fee bearing, therefore there is no change in Total Maximum Available Fee.

<b>Cost:</b>				
	<b>Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC)</b>			<b>\$ 10,646,730,555</b>
<b>Fee:</b>				
A	Final Fee Determination - Pre-Mod No. A143		\$ 102,622,325	
B	Maximum Available Award Fee (See Table B-2-B-1)		\$ 127,813,778	
B.1	Project Management Incentive	\$ 59,008,737		
B.2	Cost Incentive	\$ 66,024,000		
B.3	REA Settlement	\$ 2,781,041		
C	Schedule Incentive Fee		\$ 227,000,000	
C.1	Activity Milestone Completion	\$ 173,000,000		
C.2	Facility Milestone Completion	\$ 54,000,000		
D	Operational Incentive Fee		\$ 91,000,000	
D.1	Cold Commissioning	\$ 45,000,000		
D.2	Hot Commissioning	\$ 46,000,000		
E	Enhancement Incentive Fee		\$ 60,000,000	
E.1	Enhanced Plant Capacity	\$ 15,000,000		
E.2	Sodium Reduction	\$ 15,000,000		
E.3	Enhanced Plant Turnover	\$ 15,000,000		
E.4	Sustained Production Achievement	\$ 15,000,000		
	<b>Total Maximum Available Fee (289)</b>			<b>\$ 608,436,103</b>
	<b>Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) (292)</b>			<b>\$ 11,255,166,658</b>

2. **Contractor's Statement of Release:** In consideration of the Modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the changes as noted in this modification.
3. **All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.**

**(End of Modification)**